e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI DlSt”Ct 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
Legislation TeXt boe@ousd.org E-Mail

http://www.ousd.org

File #: 23-0168, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District
and American Association of Yemeni Students and Professionals (AAYSP), Dearborn, Ml, for the latter to continue to
provide students in after school programs with an affinity space which serves the Arab American community, where
cultural identity, leadership, and advocacy skills will be developed, targeting students in these areas with the aim to push
for them to co-lead in district-wide events such as Arab American graduations ceremonies and events during Arab
Heritage month, in the additional amount of $39,580.00, increasing the Agreement not-to-exceed amount from
$30,000.00 to $69,580.00, and extending term of the Agreement from November 17, 2022 through February 28, 2023 to
May 31, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

